
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

WORCESTER DIVISION 
____________________________________ 
      ) 
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC,  ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiff,   ) 
      ) 

v. )   Civil Action No. 4:09-cv-40061 (FDS)(TSH) 
)   (administratively consolidated with Civil  

ABBOTT LABORATORIES, ABBOTT )    Action No. 4:09-cv-40002 (FDS)(TSH)) 
BIORESEARCH CENTER, INC., and ) 
ABBOTT BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD. ) 
      ) 
  Defendants.   ) 
____________________________________) 
      ) 
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, ABBOTT ) 
BIORESEARCH CENTER, INC., and ) 
ABBOTT BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD. ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiffs,   ) 
      ) 

v. )   Civil Action No. 4:09-cv-40002 (FDS)(TSH) 
) 

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC,  ) 
      ) 
  Defendant.   ) 
____________________________________) 
 
 

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 

Notice is hereby given that Bayer HealthCare LLC (“Bayer”) in the above named cases 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final 

judgment entered in this action on January 11, 2011 (Docket No. 189), and all rulings and 

orders merged therein, including without limitation the Second Amended Memorandum and 

Order on Claim Construction filed on December 28, 2010 (Docket No. 185). 
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Dated:  February 1, 2011   Respectfully submitted, 

 s/ Katherine G. Minarik_____________ 
 Peter B. Bensinger, Jr. (pro hac vice) 

Kaspar J. Stoffelmayr (pro hac vice) 
Adam K. Mortara (pro hac vice) 
Katherine G. Minarik (pro hac vice) 
Andrew C. MacNally (pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN 
     PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
(312) 494-4400 
peter.bensinger@bartlit-beck.com 
kaspar.stoffelmayr@bartlit-beck.com 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com 
katherine.minarik@bartlit-beck.com 
andrew.macnally@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Dalila Argaez Wendlandt (BBO #639280) 
Benjamin S. Halasz (BBO #654262) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
One International Place  
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
(617) 951-7000 
dalila.wendlandt@ropesgray.com 
benjamin.halasz@ropesgray.com 
 
Filko Prugo 
Joshua A. Davis 
FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10104 
(212) 218-2100 
fprugo@fchs.com 
jdavis@fchs.com 
 
Attorneys for Bayer HealthCare LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Katherine G. Minarik, hereby certify that, on February 1, 2011, I served a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing document upon the attorney of record for each other party by 

electronic filing. 

 
Dated:   February 1, 2011   Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 s/ Katherine G. Minarik   

Katherine G. Minarik (pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN 
     PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
(312) 494-4400 

 katherine.minarik@bartlit-beck.com 
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